Bid Number: GEM/2021/B/1048472 Dated: 17-02-2021



Bid Document

Did Document				
Bid Details				
Bid End Date/Time	10-03-2021 11:00:00			
Bid Opening Date/Time	10-03-2021 11:30:00			
Bid Life Cycle (From Publish Date)	90 (Days)			
Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)	65 (Days)			
Ministry/State Name	Ministry Of Petroleum And Natural Gas			
Department Name	Oil India Limited			
Organisation Name	Oil India Limited			
Office Name	Oil India Limited			
Total Quantity	12			
Item Category	SKID MOUNTED CHEMICAL DOSING PUMP			
Bidder Turnover (Last 3 Years)	5 Lakh (s)			
MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and Turnover	No			
Startup Exemption for Years of Experience and Turnover	No			
Document required from seller	Bidder Turnover,OEM Authorization Certificate *In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience / Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer			
Bid to RA enabled	No			
Time allowed for Technical Clarifications during technical evaluation	5 Days			
Inspection Required	Yes			
Inspection to be carried out by Buyers own empanelled agency	Yes			
Type Of Inspection	Post Dispatch			
Name of the Empanelled Inspection Agency/ Authority	Board of Officers			
Evaluation Method	Total value wise evaluation			

EMD Detail

П		
ш	Descriped	N.a.
	Required	No
ш		

ePBG Detail

Advisory Bank	HDFC Bank
ePBG Percentage(%)	3.00
Duration of ePBG required (Months).	20

(a). EMD & Performance security should be in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable.

Beneficiary:

Manager Materials

Oil India Limited, Duliajan Assam - 786602 Ph: 0374 2808705 (Direct). Details of Beneficiary: OIL INDIA LIMITED Bank Name: HDFC BANK LIMITED Branch Name: Duliajan Bank Account No.: 21182320000016 Type of Account: Current Account IFSC Code: HDFC0002118 MICR Code: 786240302 SWIFT Code: HDFCINBBCAL NOTE: THE BANK GUARANTEE ISSUED BY THE BANK MUST BE ROUTED THROUGH SFMS PLATFORM AS PER FOLLOWING DETAILS: a. (I)"MT 760 / MT 760COV FOR ISSUANCE OF BANK GUARANTEE (ii) "MT 760 / MT 767 COV FOR AMENDMENT OF BANK GUARANTEE THE ABOVE MESSAGE / INTIMATION SHALL BE SENT THROUGH SFMS BY THE BG ISSUING BANK BRANCH TO HDFC BANK, DULIAJAN BRANCH, IFS CODE - HDFC0002118; SWIFT CODE - HDFCINBBCAL. BRANCH ADDRESS: HDFC BANK LIMITED, DULIAJAN BRANCH, UTOPIA COMPLEX, BOC GATE, JAYANAGAR, DULIAJAN, DIBRUGARH, PIN - 786602." b. THE SUPPLIER SHALL SUBMIT TO OIL THE COPY OF SFMS MESSAGE AS SENT BY THE ISSUING BANK BRANCH ALONG WITH THE ORIGINAL BANK GUARANTEE.

(Tushar Ranjan Dutta)

Splitting

Bid splitting not applied.

MSE Purchase Preference

MSE Purchase Preference	Yes
-------------------------	-----

1. Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer of the offered product in case of bid for supply of goods. Traders are excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises. In respect of bid for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the offered product or service. If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has/have quoted price within L-1+ 15% (Selected by Buyer)of margin of purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such Seller shall be given opportunity to match L-1 price and contract will be awarded for 100%(selected by Buyer) percentage of total QUANTITY.

SKID MOUNTED CHEMICAL DOSING PUMP (12 pieces)

Brand Type	Unbranded			
Technical Specifications				

Buyer Specification Document	Download
------------------------------	----------

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

	Consignee/Reporting Officer	Address	Quantity	Delivery Days
1	Prantik Dutta	786602,Oil India Limited, Duliajan, Assam	12	180

Buyer added Bid Specific Additional Scope of Work

S.No.	Document Title	Description	Applicable i.r.o. Items
1	Tender Documents	Tender Documents	SKID MOUNTED CHEMICAL DOSING PUMP(12)
	<u>View</u>		

The uploaded document only contains Buyer specific Additional Scope of Work and / or Drawings for the bid items added with due approval of Buyer's competent authority. Buyer has certified that these additional scope and drawings are generalized and would not lead to any restrictive bidding.

Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions

- 1. Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components): Only supply of Goods
- 2.Bidder Turn Over Criteria: The minimum average annual financial turnover of the bidder during the last three years, ending on 31st March of the previous financial year, should be as indicated in the bid document. Documentary evidence in the form of certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a certificate from the Chartered Accountant / Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for the relevant period shall be uploaded with the bid. In case the date of constitution / incorporation of the bidder is less than 3 year old, the average turnover in respect of the completed financial years after the date of constitution shall be taken into account for this criteria.
- 3. **Bidder financial standing:** The bidder should not be under liquidation, court receivership or similar proceedings, should not be bankrupt. Bidder to upload undertaking to this effect with bid.
- 4.Warranty period of the supplied products shall be as given in specifications from the date of final acceptance of goods or after completion of installation, commissioning & testing of goods (if included in the scope of supply), at consignee location. OEM Warranty certificates must be submitted by Successful Bidder at the time of delivery of Goods. The seller should guarantee the rectification of goods in case of any break down during the guarantee period. Seller should have well established Installation, Commissioning, Training, Troubleshooting and Maintenance Service group in INDIA for attending the after sales service. Details of Service Centres near consignee destinations are to be uploaded along with the bid.
- 5.Bidder's offer is liable to be rejected if they don't upload any of the certificates / documents sought in the Bid document, ATC and Corrigendum if any.
- 6. Supplier shall ensure that the Invoice is raised in the name of Consignee with GSTIN of Consignee only.
- 7.The buyer organization is an institution eligible for concessional rates of GST as notified by the Government of India. The goods for which bids have been invited fall under classification of GST concession and the conditions for eligibility of concession are met by the institution. A certificate to this effect will be issued by Buyer to the Seller after award of the Contract. Sellers are requested to submit their bids after accounting for the Concessional rate of GST.

Applicable Concessional rate of GST : 5%

Notification No.and date: 3/2017 dated 28/06/2017

8. Whereever Essentiality Certificate is applicable (PEL/ML), successful bidder should provide Proforma Invoice for processeing for EC application and material should be dispatche after receiving of EC rom DGH. In view of the same, an ATC may be incorporated in GeM, viz, "BIDDER/OEM must provide Proforma Invoice for processeing for EC application within 60 days from date of issue of GeM Contract and material should be dispatche after receiving of EC rom DGH."

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action in accordance with the laws.

---Thank You---